Media Release



Page 1/2

Winterthur, June 26, 2024

Autoneum recognized as a Top Employer 2024 in Switzerland

The renowned Top Employers Institute has recognized Autoneum as a Top Employer 2024 in Switzerland. Being certified as a Top Employer showcases an organization's dedication to a better world of work and exhibits this through their policies and people practices. This year, the automotive supplier's Human Resources (HR) department at its headquarters in Winterthur, Switzerland, took part in the comprehensive survey of the Top Employers Institute for the first time and achieved an outstanding result.

The renowned Top Employers Institute has been auditing companies worldwide for over 30 years. The certification program, which is based on an international standard, makes HR measures and their impact on employee conditions objectively measurable. To achieve this, the Top Employers Institute certifies organizations based on the participation and the results of their HR Best Practices Survey. This survey covers six HR domains consisting of 20 topics including People Strategy, Work Environment, Talent Acquisition, Learning, Diversity, Equity & Inclusion, Wellbeing and more.

"We are proud to have been recognized as a Top Employer 2024 in Switzerland with our first participation in this certification program," says Yunjie Qu, Head Group Human Resources at Autoneum. "The outstanding assessment results are a recognition of our work, but also a motivation to continue improving. We have launched further initiatives in the meantime to foster our culture as well as the skills and talents of our employees. In doing so, we are creating an outstanding working and development environment to ensure that Autoneum remains a Top Employer in the future – for all employees and job applicants worldwide."

Top Employers Institute CEO David Plink adds: "Exceptional times bring out the best in people and organizations. And we have witnessed this in our Top Employers Certification Program this year: exceptional performance from the certified Top Employers 2024. These employers have always shown that they care for the development and well-being of their people. By doing so, they collectively enrich the world of work. We are proud to announce and celebrate this year's group of leading people-oriented employers: the Top Employers 2024."

The program has certified and recognized over 2 300 Top Employers in 121 countries/regions across five continents.

For further information, please contact:

Investors and Financial Analysts
Bernhard Weber
Head Financial Services & IR
T +41 52 244 82 07
investor@autoneum.com

Media
Claudia Güntert
Head Corporate Communications
T +41 52 244 83 88
media.inquiry@autoneum.com



Page 2/2

About Autoneum

Autoneum is globally leading in acoustic and thermal management for vehicles. The Company develops and produces multifunctional, lightweight components and systems for interior floor and engine bay as well as the underbody. Customers include almost all automobile manufacturers in Europe, North & South America, Asia and Africa. Autoneum operates 66 production facilities and employs around 16 500 people in 23 countries. The Company with its headquarters in Winterthur, Switzerland, is listed on the SIX Swiss Ex-change (ticker symbol AUTN).

www.autoneum.com

Autoneum. Mastering sound and heat.